DOCOMENT b

From: David Claridad [dclaridad@dbmcons.com.au]
Sent: Friday, 11 November 2011 2:06 PM ‘
To: . Keyes, Nicolle

Cc: Tony Williams

Subject: RE: awareness research [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]
Attachments: MoAD_Tables_30_10_2011_Weighted_SET2.xls
Hi Nicolle,

Please find attached the weighted tables from the October 11 wave.
Just as a follow-up on the report sent last week, it's interesting to note that of those aware of MoAD:

e 59.1% were ‘extremely’/very'/'fairly’ interested in MoAD, (total levels were 35.3%), and;
e 43.8% were ‘extremely’/ very'/'fairly’ likely to visit MoAD in the next 12 months (total levels were 15.4%)

Just by increasing awareness in MoAD, visitors are more interested in and much more likely to visit MoAD.
| will be in touch early next week on the January wave.

Thanks,
David

David Claridad

Research Analyst

DBM Consultants Pty Ltd

5-7 Guest Street, Hawthorn, Victoria 3122, Australia
T: [61 319819 1555 :

D: [61 3] 8862 5507

www.dbmcons.com.au

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

NOTICE - The information contained in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. You should only read, disclose, re-transmit, copy, distribute, act in
reliance on or commercialise the information if you are authorised to do so. If you receive this email communication in error, please notify us immediately by
email to dbm@dbmcons.com.au, or reply by email direct to the sender and then destroy any electronic or paper copy of this message.

From: David Claridad

Sent: Friday, 4 November 2011 12:16 PM

To: 'Keyes, Nicolle'

Cc: Tony Williams

Subject: RE: awareness research [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

Hi Nicolle,
Please find attached the General Awareness report for October 11 wave.
| will call on Monday to discuss the results. Let me know what time suits.

Regards,
David



David Claridad

Research Analyst

DBM Consultants Pty Ltd

5-7 Guest Street, Hawthorn, Victoria 3122, Australia
T: [61 3]9819 1555

D: [61 3] 8862 5507

www.dbmcons.com.au

Please consider the environment before printing this email. .

NOTICE - The information contained in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. You should only read, disclose, re-transmit, copy, distribute, act in
reliance on or commercialise the information if you are authorised to do so. If you receive this email communication in error, please notify us immediately by
email to dbm@dbmcons.com.auy, or reply by email direct to the sender and then destroy any electronic or paper copy of this message.

From: Keyes, Nicolle [mailto;Nicolle.Keyes@moadoph.gov.au]
Sent: Thursday, 3 November 2011 11:47 AM

To: David Claridad ) ‘
Subject: RE: awareness research [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

Hi David, '

The last lot of research that we did (attached) showed awareness levels of 12% combined. | guess adding QLD to the
mix has brought that average down.

Will you be able to provide a breakdown per state so that | can compare the last survey with this one?

Thanks, Nicolle

E , Nicolle Keyes .
sl VIarketing and Communications Manager
MUSFEUM 18 King George Terrace Parkes ACT 2600 Australia
OF AUSTRALIAN PO Box 7088, Canberra BC ACT 2610
DEMOCRACQY p 02 6270 8175 f02 6270 8235 m 0411 520 938
SR aTeeTwaiv nicolle.keyes@moadoph.gov.au moadoph.gov.au

From: David Claridad [mailto:dclaridad@dbmcons.com.au]
Sent: Thursday, 3 November 2011 11:44 AM

To: Keyes, Nicolle

Cc: Tony Williams

Subject: RE: awareness research [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

Hi Nicolle,
Just a quick update, F've pulled out the topline results which are as follows:
e Awareness of MoAD is at 6%

e Those ‘extremely’/'very’ interested in MoAD is at 12%
e Those ‘extremely’/'very’ likely to visit MoAD is at 5%



The final report will be sent out by lunchtime tomorrow as in my previous email.

Regards,
David

David Claridad

Research Analyst

DBM Consultants Pty Ltd

5-7 Guest Street, Hawthorn, Victoria 3122, Australia
T: [61 3] 9819 1555

D: [61 3] 8862 5507

www.dbmcons.com.au

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

NOTICE — The information contained in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. You should only read, disclose,
re-transmit, copy, distribute, act in reliance on or commercialise the information if you are authorised to do so. If you
receive this email communication in error, please notify us immediately by email to dbm@dbmcons.com.au, or reply by
email direct to the sender and then destroy any electronic or paper copy of this message.

From: David Claridad

Sent: Wednesday, 2 November 2011 2:00 PM

To: Keyes, Nicolle

Cc: Tony Williams

Subject: RE: awareness research [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

Hi Nicolle,

As Tony mentioned below, fieldwork wrapped up yesterday, a bit later than scheduled in order to capture the ACT
booster.

As such, we will be able to deliver the report by Friday lunchtime latest.
Let me know if this still works for you.

Thanks,
David

David Claridad

Research Analyst

DBM Consultants Pty Ltd

5-7 Guest Street, Hawthorn, Victoria 3122, Australia
T: [61 3] 9819 1555

D: [61 3] 8862 5507

www.dbmcons.com.au

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

NOTICE — The information contained in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. You should only read, disclose,
re-transmit, copy, distribute, act in reliance on or commercialise the information if you are authorised to do so. If you
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receive this email communication in error, please notify us immediately by email to dbm@dbmcons.com.au, or reply by
email direct to the sender and then destroy any electronic or paper copy of this message.

From: Tony Williams [mailto:twilliams@dbmcons.com.au]
Sent: Tuesday, 1 November 2011 1:14 PM

To: Keyes, Nicolle; David Claridad

Subject: Re: awareness research [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] -

Hi Nicolle,

It's a holiday today so am at home. Don't you get Melbourne Cup day?

Fieldwork finished yesterday so we will send you results in the next few day§ once we've checked them.
David will be in touch with an update tomorrow.

Regards

Tony

Tony Williams

Group Account Director

DBM Consultants Pty Ltd

5-7 Guest Street, Hawthorn, Victoria 3122, Australia
T: (61 3) 9819 1555

M: 0417 471 516

www.dbmconsultants.com

From: "Keyes, Nicolle" <Nicolle.Keyes@moadoph.gov.au>
Date: Tue, 1 Nov 2011 12:56:01 +1100

To: 'Tony Williams'<twilliams@dbmcons.com.au>
Subject: awareness research [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

Hi Tony,
How are you this week?
Did the awareness research happened as scheduled? When am | likely to receive the report?

Cheers,
Nicolle

Nicolle Keyes

= Twmames  Vlarketing and Communications Manager
MUSFUM 18 King George Terrace Parkes ACT 2600 Australia
OF AUSTRALIAN PO Box 7088, Canberra BC ACT 2610
DEMOCRACY p0262708175102 6270 8235 m 0411 520 938
aaayrassye nicolle.keyes@moadoph.gov.au moadoph.gov.au
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IMPORTANT: This message, and any attachments to it, contains information
that is confidential and may also be the subject of legal professional or

other privilege. If you are not the intended recipient of this message, you
must not review, copy, disseminate or disclose its contents to any other

party or take action in reliance of any material contained within it. If you
have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by
return email informing them of the mistake and delete all copies of the
message from your computer system.

IMPORTANT: This message, and any attachments to it, contains information
that is confidential and may also be the subject of legal professional or

other privilege. If you are not the intended recipient of this message, you
must not review, copy, disseminate or disclose its contents to any other

party or take action in reliance of any material contained within it. If you
have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by
return email informing them of the mistake and delete all copies of the
message from your computer system.
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Table of Contents

September 2011 Omni - 54537
D1. Location by Bannert

Table: 1
Total State Region Age Gender Total Annual Income Work Outside the Home Education
No (Not
employed, Higher Did not
tudent, degree or . - . Completed
$50K - " Yes, part- St N Bachelor Undergradua Associate Skilled asic complete
Total Nsw vic QLo ACT Metro Rural Under 40 40to 59 60 Male Female | Under $50K $100K Over $100K | Yes, full-time ime work at Don't know post degree te diploma diploma vocational  vocational highest level highest level
home, graduate of school of school
homemaker, diploma
retired, etc.)
A B [ D E F G H [} J K L M N o P Q R s T U v w X Y Y4 a
898 380 282 217 18 528 369 383 328 186 442 456 360 297 122 333 162 398 5 59 86 24 44 156 21 144 349
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.6% 100.0%
193 0 193 0 0 193 0 79 79 35 94 99 64 84 32| 80 36 76 1 14 27 2 1 22 1 31 78
Melboume 21.5% 0.0 68.4% 0.0 0.0 36.5% 0.0 20.6% 24.1% 18.6% 21.3% 21.7% 17.8% 21.5% 25.9% 24.1% 22.1% 19.0% 16.0% 23.9% 31.2% 8.5% 24.7% 14.4% 51% 21.7% 22.5%
BDE * * fe] : * * - - X * - * * *
18 [¢] 1] [¢] 18 18 0 ] 7 3 9 9 7 8 4 7 4 8 0 2 2 a 1 3 1 4 5
ACT 2.1% 0.0 0.0 00 100.0% 3.5% 0.0 2.3% 2.1% 1.4% 2.0% 21% 1.9% 1.9% 3.6% 2.2% 2.3% 1.9% 0.0 3.9% 2.5% 0.9% 2.6% 2.2% 3.8% 2.6% 1.3%
. BCD* G “« N o » - . . . »
89 0 89 0 [} 0 89 33 36 20 44 45 55 16 1 7 27 55 0 5 8 6 5 8 3 18 36
Rural Victoria 9.9% 0.0 31.6% 0.0 0.0 0.0 24.2% 8.7% 11.0% 10.7% 9.9% 9.9% 15.4% 5.5% 1.0% 2.1% 16.8% 13.8% 0.0 9.4% 8.8% 26.0% 10.9% 5.0% 16.3% 12.6% 10.3%
BDE . . F . NO P P " B . B . “ B
D1. Location 219 218 0 [} o 219 0 103 73 43 108 111 74 72 47 103 40 76 0 22 30 12 13 36 7 44 55
Sydney 24.4% 57.7% 0.0 0.0 0.0 41.5% 0.0 26.9% 22.2% 23.3% 24.5% 24.4% 20.4% 24.3% 384% 31.0% 24.4% 19.2% 0.0 37.5% 34.6% 49.9% 286% 22.9% 334% 30.6% 15.8%
CDE . . G B MN R . . Xa* a " a* . - a B
161 161 0 [} [0} 0 161 71 62 28 79 82, 64 85 13 63 18 75 4 8 5 1 5 43 2 16 7%
Rural NSW 17.9% 42.3% 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 43.5% 18.4% 18.9% 15.2% 17.9% 17.9% 17.7% 21.7% 10.4% 18.6% 11.9% 18.9% 74.7% 11.0% 5.4% 2.7% 11.1% 27.7% 10.9% 11.3% 21.9%
CDE B . £ . o . . B - . TUWZ - U
98 0 [} 98 o 98 0 46 31 21 48 50 44 32 15 36 16 486 0 4 7 2 6 23 2 19 34
Brisbane 10.9% 0.0 0.0 45.0% 0.0 18.6% 0.0 11.9% 8.4% 11.3% 10.8% 10.9% 12.3% 10.9% 11.9% 10.8% 9.9% 11.5% 0.0 6.4% 8.1% 6.3% 13.5% 15.0% 10.4% 13.0% 9.7%
BCE* » G . B “ B - . . - .
19 1] 0 118 [0} o 119 42 40 37 60 80 52 42 1 36 20 62 [ 5 8 1 4 20 v4 12 65
Rural Queenstand 13.3% 0.0 0.0 585.0% 0.0 0.0 32.3% 11.1% 12.3% 19.6% 13.5% 13.1% 14.5% 14.1% 8.6% 10.9% 12.7% 16.6% 8.3% 7.9% 9.5% 57% 8.6% 12.9% 20.1% 8.1% 18.6%
BCE* . £l . - - . “ . . . 7+

Filter: State2.ContainsAny({NSW,VIC,QLD,ACT})

Cell Contents:

- Count

- Column Percentage

- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:

-~ Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/IDIE, F/G, HAN, KiL, MIN/O, PIQIR/S, TRINMNIXIYIZIa

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Weighted by: Rim Weighted Variable
Produced by i-View Australia
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September 2011 Omni - 54537
D1. Location by Banner2

Table: 2
Total Awareness of Museums Interest in MoAD Likelihood of Visit to MoAD
The Museum :
Mussum of Museum of National S Not . Not .
N of N Immigration | Not at all . Fairly Very Extremely Not at ali . g ] Extremely
Total é\e“:]‘;i'r':gy Consitutional A‘ést:f:f" M:j:t‘:;::f Museum | interested Fi’;:'r‘;”:e’g interested  interested  interested likely parlz‘kc;;a”y Fairly likely  Very likely likely
History
A B c D E F G H [ J K L M N o] P
898 49 69 35 622 218 183 377 207 73 37 518 213 92 32 14
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
193 11 11 7 126 125 39 81 47 13 11 115 51 11 6 5
Melbourne 21.5% 22.3% 16.3% 21.3% 20.2% '57.2% 21.3% 21.6% 22.9% 17.9% 30.0% 22.2% 23.7% 12.5% 19.1% 33.2%
* *k * BDE * * *k * * &k *k
18 8 2 0 18 5 2 9 5 2 1 4 7 5 1 1
ACT 2.1% 15.7% 3.5% 1.3% 2.9% 2.3% 1.0% 2.3% 2.3% 3.0% 2.6% 0.8% 3.5% 51% 4.0% 7.3%
DEF* % * * * Kk * L* *k xk
89 2 2 0 69 33 14 46 18 8 0 63 15 5 0 0
Rural Victoria 9.9% 3.7% 3.5% 1.1% 11.0% 15.1% 7.8% 12.2% 8.7% 11.5% 0.0 12.2% 7.1% 5.4% 0.0 0.0
i * % * D D * * *x * * *r FYS
D1. Location 219 12 33 16 171 30 27 90 57 25 15 88 62 44 16 7
Sydney 24.4% 24.2% 48.1% 44.6% 27.5% 13.9% 14.9% 23.9% 27.3% 34.5% 41.2% 17.0% 29.1% 48.1% 50.4% 52.9%
* *% BEF* F * G G* *k L* LM* *k %
161 12 13 5 111 10 51 53 40 7 4 92 46 18 3 1
Rural NSW 17.9% 25.4% 19.0% 13.6% 17.9% 4.6% 27.8% 13.9% 19.2% 10.0% 12.1% 17.8% 21.4% 19.9% 10.9% 6.5%
F* *k F* F HJ* * *E * * *k *%
98 3 4 3 63 5 20 47 20 7 2 65 20 4 0 0
Brisbane 10.9% 5.9% 5.5% 7.7% 10.2% 2.2% 11.2% 12.6% 9.5% 9.0% 4.3% 12.6% 9.3% 4.8% 0.0 0.0
* ** * F * * xk * * *k *k
119 1 3 4 64 10 29 52 21 10 4 91 13 4 5 0
Rural Queensland 13.3% 2.8% 4.2% 10.3% 10.3% 4.7% 15.9% 13.7% 10.0% 14.0% 9.8% 17.5% 6.0% 4.3% 15.5% 0.0
" * *% * F * * *% MN * * xk *k

Filter: State2.ContainsAny({NSW,VIC,QLD,ACT})
Cell Contents:

- Count

- Column Percentage

- Statistical Test Results

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, BIC/D/E/F, GIH/IJIK, LIM/N/O/P

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Weighted by: Rim Weighted Variable
Produced by I-View Australia
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September 2011 Omni - 54637

D2. Age by Banner1

Table: 3
Total State Region Age Gender Total Annual Income Work Qutside the Home Education
No (Not
employed, Higher Did not
tudent, degree or ol . " N Completed
$50K - ™ Yes, part- S! . L Skilled Basic - complete
Total NSW vic QLo ACT Metio Rural Under 40 40t0 59 60 Male Female Under $50K $100K Qver $100K Yes, full-time fime work at Don't know post degree te diploma diploma vocational  vocational highest level highest level
home, graduate of school
: of school
homemaker, diploma
retired, etc.)
A B8 C D E F G H 1 J K L M N [¢] P Q R S T u v w X Y r4 a
898 380 282 217 18 528 369 383 328 186 442 456 360 297 122 333 162 398 5 59 86 24 44 156 21 144 349
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 160.0% 100.0% 1060.0% 100.0% 100.6% 100.0% 160.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
194 81 61 48 5 124 70 194 [ 0 99 95 66 75 24 80 35 79 v} 8 22 8 6 32 6 52 46
181029 21.6% 21.3% 21.6% 22.0% 25.3% 23.6% 18.9% 850.7% 0.0 0.0 22.4% 2098% 18.4% 254% 201% 23.9% 21.7% 20.0% 0.0 14.5% 25.2% 34.3% 14.1% 204% 28.3% 36.3% 13.3%
B . W . B " . a “ . . ~ TWXa .
D2. Age 350 147 110 85 7 211 139 189 160 0 174 176 88 156 64 185 68 92 5 30 50 11 2 72 10 2 m
30to 49 38.9% 38.7% 39.0% 39.2% 40.0% 39.9% 37.5% 49.3% 48.9% (X 39.4% 38.5% 24.5% 52.6% 52.9% 55.6% 41.9% 231% 100.0% 51.0% 58.0% 47.5% 54.5% 45.8% 46.7% 29.0% 31.8%
B . g J . M M R R* " Za* za - Za* 7 - .
354 152 111 84 6 193 161 0 168 186 169 185 205 65 33 68 59 227 0 20 14 4 14 53 5 50 192
50+ 38.4% 40.0% 39.5% 38.9% 34.7% 36.5% 43.6% 0.0 51.1% 100.0% 38.3% 40.6% 57.0% 22.0% 27.0% 20.5% 36.4% 57.0% 0.0 34.5% 16.8% 18.2% 31.4% 33.8% 25.0% 34.6% 54.9%
: ‘ H H* NO P PQ - u " u U - U Tuwxz
Filter: .

Cell Contents:
- Count

- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results

Statistics:

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%}): A,
Minimum Base; 30 (**),

Weighted by: Rim

Produced by |-View
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September 2011 Omni - 54537
D2. Age by Banner2

Table: 4
Total Awareness of Museums Interest in MoAD Likelihood of Visit to MoAD
The Museum
Museum of Museum of National S Not . Not
. ) Immigration | Not at all . Fairly Very Extremely Not at all N - ) Extremely
Total Australian Constitutional Australian Museurq of Museum interested Panccularly interested interested interested likely par@:cularly Fairly likely  Very likely likely
Democracy History States Australia interested likely
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N [0} P
898 49 69 35 622 218 183 377 207 73 37 518 213 92 32 14
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
194 12 12 8 110 38 57 65 52 8 10 116 48 13 8 4
18 to 29 21.6% 23.8% 17.0% 23.6% 17.7% 17.6% 31.5% 17.2% 25.1% 10.6% 259% 22.4% 22.3% 13.9% 23.5% 28.2%
* Eid * HJ* J * *% * * *% E2d
D2. Age 350 20 26 16 230 87 64 166 74 26 10 204 85 35 11 7
30to 49 38.9% 40.1% 37.9% 47.1% 37.0% 39.8% 35.3% 44.1% 35.6% 36.1% 27.9% 39.4% 39.7% 38.0% 35.4% 48.9%
* *k * * * *k * * % *k
354 18 31 10 282 93 61 146 82 39 17 198 81 44 13 3
50 + 39.4% 36.1% 45.1% 29.3% 45.4% 42.6% 33.2% 38.7% 39.4% 53.3% 46.2% 38.2% 38.0% 48.1% 41.1% 22.9%
* *& * D M * Gi— *k * * *k &k
Filter:
Cell Contents:
- Count

~ Column Percentage

- Statistical Test Results

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A,
Minimum Base: 30 (**),

Weighted by: Rim

Produced by I-View Australia
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September 2011 Omni - 54537
D3. Gender by Banneri

Table: 5
Total State Region Age Gender Total Annual Income Work Qutside the Home Education
No (Not
employed, Higher Did not
tudent, degree or " N Completed
$50K - " Yes, part- s Bachelor Undergradua  Assoclate Skilled Basic N complete
Total Nsw viC QLb ACT Metro Rural Under 40 4010 59 60 Male Female Under $50K $100K Over $100K | Yes, full-time \ime work at Don't know post degree te diploma diploma vocational  vocational highest level highest fevel
home, graduate of school
of school
homemaker, diploma
retired, etc.)
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o] P Q R s T u N w X Y Z a
898 380 282 217 18 528 369 383 328 186 442 456 360 297 122 333 162 398 5 59 a8 24 44 156 21 144 349
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
442 187 138 108 8 259 183 180 164 98 442 0 171 156 67 217 85 156 4 30 33 14 16 114 10 73 139
D3. Gender Male 49.2% 49.3% 48.9% 49.6% 49.0% 49.1% 49.5% 47.1% 49.9% 52.5% 100.0% 00 47.6% 52.7% 55.2% 65.3% 39.8% 39.2% 84.0% 51.2% 45.2% 61.0% 36.8% 72.8% 49.4% 50.5% 39.9%
. . . L QR - - B “ . TUWZa* - .
458 193 144 108 8 269 187 203 164 89 0 456 188 140 55 116 97 242 1 29 47 9 28 43 11 kal 210
Female 50.8% 80.7% 51.1% 50.4% 51.0% 50.9% 50.5% 52.9% 50.1% 47.5% 0.0 100.0% 52.4% 47.3% 44.8% 34.7% 60.2% 60.8% 16.0% 46.8% 54.8% 38.0% 63.2% 27.2% 50.6% 49.5% 60.1%
. B . K p* P - X+ X - X+ B . X x*
Filter:
Cell Contents:
- Count

- Column Percentage

- Statistical Test Results

Statistics:

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A,
Minimum Base: 30 (**),

Weighted by: Rim

Produced by I-View

Table of Contents



Table of Contents

September 2011 Omni - 54537

D3. Gender by Banner2
Table: 6

Likelihood of Visit to MoAD

Total Awareness of Museums Interest in MoAD
The Museum "
Total “ﬁiif,‘;?aﬁf “f\ﬁZTrZTa‘n’f ME:;‘S’:Lf Immigration | - Not at all an?i?:lan Fairly very Extremely | Not atall anliiz}an Failly lkely ~ Verylikely ~ CXromely
Constitutional . Museum interested  © Y interested interested interested likely part v Y kel Ty fikely likely
Democracy History States Australia interested likely
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o] P
898 49 69 35 622 218 183 377 207 73 37 518 213 92 32 14
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
442 24 39 24 306 102 20 166 107 43 25 237 94 60 26 9
D3. Gender Male 49.2% 48.7% 56.0% 69.6% 49.2% 47.0% -49.1% 44.0% 51.7% 58.6% 68.1% 45.7% 43.8% 64.8% 81.6% 67.3%
* *k BEF* * * *k * LM* x* *k
456 25 30 11 316 116 93 211 100 30 12 282 120 32 6 5
Female 50.8% 51.3% 44.0% 30.4% 50.8% 53.0% 50.9% 56.0% 48.3% 41.4% 31.9% 54.3% 56.2% 35.2% 18.4% 32.7%
D* *% * D D * * *% N N: * *% *k
Filter;
Cell Contents:
- Count

- Column Percentage

- Statistical Test Results

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A,
Minimum Base: 30 (**),

Weighted by: Rim

Produced by I-View
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PK1. Museums by Banner1
Table: 7

Total State Region Age Gender Total Annual Income Work Qutside the Home Education
No (Not
employed, Higher Did not
tudent, degree or . Completed
$50K - " Yes, part- s Bachelor Undergradua Assoclate Skilled Basic y complete
Total Nsw vic QLb ACT Metro Rural Under 40 4010 59 60 Male Female Under $50K $100K Over $100K {Yes, fullime lime work at Don' know post degree te diploma diploma vocational  vocational highest level highest level
home, graduate of school of school
homemaker, diploma
retired, etc.)
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N ) P Q R s T u v w X Y z a
898 380 282 217 18 528 369 383 328 186 442 456 360 297 122 333 162 398 5 59 86 24 44 156 21 144 349
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.6% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.6% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
49 24 13 4 8 33 16 24 15 10 24 25 23 9 11 20 7 2 0 7 8 1 3 12 0 6 12
Museum of Australian Demo 5.5% 6.4% 5% 2.0% 41.9% 6.3% 4.2% 6.2% 4.6% 54% 54% 5.5% 6.3% 3.1% 9.4% 6.0% 4.6% 54% 00 11.7% 9.2% 4.0% 7.3% 7.6% 0.0 3.9% 34%
. BCD* . N . - za* - » . " .
69 46 14 7 2 §1 18 30 2 18 39 30 35 18 13 38 5 26 0 5 9 3 2 14 1 8 29
The Museum of Constitutiond 7.7% 12.2% 4.8% 2.1% 13.1% 9.6% 5.0% 7.8% 6.6% 9.4% 8.7% 6.6% 9.8% 59% 10.5% 11.4% 2.8% 6.6% 00 8.9% 10.3% 11.1% 4.5% 8.8% 34% 4.3% 82%
<D . cD* . Q . . . o . . - B
PK1. Which, if any, of the 35 20 8 6 0 26 9 20 10 5 24 11 14 10 9 21 4 10 ! 5 10 3 1 6 1 4 4
following museums have Museum of Australian States 3.9% 54% 2.8% 2.9% 2.5% 50% 2.4% 51% 3.2% 2.7% 5.5% 2.3% 4.0% 3.3% 7.1% 6.2% 26% 2.5% 0.0 9.2% 12.2% 12.6% 2.5% 3.8% 55% 2.9% 1.0%
you heard of? . . . . - za* wWxza . 8 . - .
622 282 194 127 18 378 244 230 230 162 306 316 267 199 82 226 122 273 1 42 68 16 33 114 15 103 24
National Museum of Australia 69.3% 74.3% 68.6% 58.6% 98.5% 71.5% 66.0% 60.0% 70.1% 86.9% 69.3% 69.2% 74.2% 67.0% 67.3% 67.9% 75.4% 68.6% 16.0% 71.1% 79.7% 68.9% 75.7% 72.5% 69.9% 71.5% 64.2%
D > BCD* o HI* * - - a s * - - *
218 40 157 15 5 165 53 84 86 47 102 116 80 67 37 80 41 97 [ 23 35 6 17 35 2 35 60
Immigration Museum 24.3% 10.6% 55.8% 6.9% 27.6% 31.2% 14.4% 220% 26.3% 25.3% 23.2% 25.3% 22.2% 22.5% 30.3% 23.9% 25.6% 24.3% 00 39.6% 40.6% 24.3% 37.6% 22.4% 8.8% 24.0% 17.3%
BDE . BD* o . . - XZa* XZa " Xza* . - .
235 90 57 87 0 112 123 126 88 20 17 118 85 84 29 88 30 112 4 12 13 5 8 34 5 30 125
None of the Above 26.1% 23.6% 20.3% 40.3% 1.5% 21.2% 33.2% 33.0% 26.9% 10.7% 26.4% 25.9% 237% 28.2% 23.7% 26.5% 18.7% 28.2% 84.0% 20.2% 15.2% 22.6% 18.8% 21.7% 24.6% 20.6% 35.6%
E £ BCE* . F J J * . " . . . - " TUWXZ*
Filter:
Cell Contents:
- Count

- Column Percentage

- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:

- Column Propartions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/DIE, F/G, HlJ, KIL, MIN/O, PIQIRIS, TUNIWIX/Y/Z/a

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Weighted by: Rim Weighted Variable
Produced by I-View Australia
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PK1. Museums by Banner2

Table: 8
Total Awareness of Museums Interest in MoAD Likelihood of Visit to MoAD
The Museum
Museum of Museum of National N Not . Not
- of - Immigration | Not at all . Faidy Very Extremsly Not at all N . . Extremely
Total Australian = o 1 citionar  AUSUalian - Museumof Ty oo | interested  PATCUIaMY o osted  interested  interested liely ~ Pactculary  Fairylikely  Very likely likely
Democracy History States Australia interested likely
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N [¢) P
898 49 69 35 622 218 183 37 207 73 37 518 213 92 32 14
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
49 49 20 16 46 25 8 12 11 11 7 13 14 9 8 5
Museum of Australian Democ; 5.5% 100.0% 29.3% 44.6% 7.4% 11.7% 4.2% 3.3% 5.2% 16.5% 18.4% 2.5% 6.8% 9.3% 24.5% 36.1%
DEF* kK EF* E * GHI* *% * L‘k *k *%
69 20 69 18 66 34 0 24 17 ' 16 12 8 24 17 12 5
The Museum of Constitutional 7.7% 41.1% 100.0% 51.9% 10.6% 15.7% 0.0 6.5% 8.0% 21.8% 32.4% 1.5% 11.4% 18.8% 37.1% 38.4%
EF* % EF* E * G G GH'* *k L* L* *% *%
PK1. Which, if any, of the 35 16 18 35 27 15 0 5 1 12 7 2 8 10 9 4
following museums have Museun of Australian States 3.9% 31.7% 26.3% 100.0% 4.4% 6.9% 0.0 1.2% 5.1% 16.5% 20.0% 0.4% 3.8% 11.0% 28.0% 31.8%
? EF* *% BEF* * G GH'* x% L* Ll' *% xRk
you heard of?
622 46 66 27 622 184 91 265 165 60 29 323 169 80 27 12
National Museum of Australia 69.3% 93.0% 96.1% 78.4% 100.0% 84.5% 49.9% 70.1% 79.6% 82.4% 79.6% 62.3% 78.9% 86.9% 85.2% 84.8%
D* *% * BDF * G G G* *% L* L* *k *k
218 25 34 15 184 218 26 94 55 29 13 101 64 27 11 8
Immigration Museum 24.3% 51.7% 49.7% 43.1% 29.6% 100.0% 14.5% 24.8% 26.8% 39.6% 34.9% 19.6% 30.1% 29.9% 34.0% 55.3%
E* *k * BDE * G GHt x5 L* * *k £33
235 0 0 0 0 0 84 94 33 8 7 178 28 8 1 2
None of the Above 26.1% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 45.9% 24.9% 15.9% 11.4% . 18.7% 34.4% 13.2% 8.5% 4.4% 16.2%
* *k * HlJ* J * *%k MN * * E1d *k

Filter:

Cell Contents:

- Count

- Column Percentage

- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F, G/H/IJIK, LIMIN/O/P

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Weighted by: Rim Weighted Variable
" Produced by |-View Australia
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PK2. MoAD Interest by Banner1

Table: 9

Total State Region Age Gender Total Annual Income Work Outside the Home Education
No (Not
employed, Higher y
student, degree or Completed Did not
$50K - Yes, part- : Bachelor Undergradua Associate Skifled Basic complete
Total NSW vIC QLD ACT Metro Rural Under 40 40t0 59 60 Male Female | Under $50K $100K Over $100K | Yes, full-time time work at Don't know post degree te diploma diploma vocational  vocational highest level highest level
home, graduate of schoo!
of school
homemaker, diploma
retired, etc.)
A B [ 3] E F <] H I J K L M N o P Q R s T U v w X Y z a
898 380 282 217 18 528 369 283 328 186 442 456 360 297 122 333 162 398 5 59 86 24 44 156 21 144 349
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
37 20 11 5 1 29 8 17 12 8 25 12, 18 8 8 15 3 20 0 7 3 1 2 12 0 2 10
Exiremely Interested 4.1% 5.2% 3.9% 2.4% 5.2% 55% 2.2% 4.4% 3.6% 4.4% 57% 2.6% 5.1% 2.8% 6.5% 4.8% 1.6% 4.9% 0.0 11.6% 31% 2.8% 5.2% 7.8% 2.3% 1.5% 2.8%
. . . . . Uzat . . 7 - .
73 32 21 17 2 47 26 21 27 24 43 30 29 22 16 24 21 28 0 10 12 4 6 13 o 9 19
Very interested 8.1% 8.5% 7.6% 7.7% 11.9% 8.9% 7.0% 5.6% 8.4% 12.9% 9.7% 6.6% 7.9% 7.4% 12.9% 7.3% 12.7% 7.0% 00 16.4% 13.8% 18.1% 13.8% 8.4% 0.0 6.4% 54%
f . He . " Zat Za - a . e .
PK2. Interested In this 207 96 65 40 5 129 79 88 84 36 107 100 75 80 29 65 a7 92 4 6 27 9 12 37 5 42 54
-ierested IN KNS oy interested 23.1% 254% 23.2% 18.6% 26.0% 24.3% 21.3% 22.9% 25.5% 19.2% 24.2% 22.0% 20.7% 26.9% 23.9% 19.5% 29.0% 23.0% 74.7% 26.7% 32.0% 39.2% 27.6% 23.6% 25.7% 29.0% 15.5%
type of museum N . . N w . a . a . - a .
377 143 127 99 9 227 150 167 125 85 166 211 168 114 45 142 66 167 1 17 26 7 15 64 10 55 175
Not particularly interested 42.0% 37.5% 45.1% 45.5% 46.9% 43.0% 40.7% 43.6% 38.1% 45.6% 37.6% 46.3% 46.6% 38.6% 36.7% 42.8% 40.9% 42.1% 25.3% 29.2% 30.4% 30.6% 34.0% 40.8% 45.6% 36.3% 50.2%
183 78 53 49 2 88 94 86 67 30 90 93 60 7 2 81 24 78 [ 9 14 2 6 27 5 34 82
Not at all interested 20.3% 20.5% 18.9% 22.8% 10.0% 16.7% 25.5% 22.4% 20.5% 15.9% 20.3% 204% 16.8% 23.8% 18.1% 24.2% 15.0% 19.5% 00 16.1% 16.7% 9.1% 13.3% 17.4% 24.1% 23.5% 23.5%
. . F . . N . " B . M .
21 11 4 6 0 8 12| 4 13 4 11 10 10 2 2 6 1 14 0 0 3 0 3 3 0 2 9
Unsure 2.3% 2.9% 1.3% 2.9% 0.0 1.6% 34% 1.1% 39% 2.1% 2.5% 2.1% 2.8% 0.6% 1.9% 1.7% 0.7% 3.5% 0.0 0.0 3.9% 0.0 6.1% 21% 2.2% 1.3% 2.7%

Filter:

Cell Contents:

-Count

- Column Percentage

- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/DIE, FIG, Hl, KIL, MINIO, PIQIRIS, TIUNIWIXIYIZIa

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Weighted by: Rim Weighted Variable
Produced by i-View Australia
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Table: 10
Total Awareness of Museums Interest in MoAD Likelihood of Visit to MoAD
The Museum
Museum of Museum of National N Not . Not
" " Immigration Not at all . Fairly Very Extremely Not at all " - \ Extremely
Total Australian Constitutional Australian Museum of Museum interested paxﬂcularly interested interested interested likely par!|cular1y Fairy likely  Very likely likely
Democracy History States Australia interested ] likely
A B C D E E G H 1 J K L M N [0} P
898 49 69 35 622 218 183 377 207 73 37 518 213 92 32 14
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
37 7 12 7 29 13 0 0 0 0 37 8 1 7 8 12
Extremely interested 4.1% 13.9% 17.4% 21.1% 4.7% 5.9% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0% 1.6% 0.5% 7.6% 25.0% 84.2%
E* *k EF{ * * *k * LM* *k *k
73 11 16 12 60 29 0 0 0 73 0 4 20 21 21 1
Very interested 8.1% 23.1% 23.0% 34.5% 9.7% 13.2% 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0% 0.0 0.7% 9.3% 23.4% 65.5% 5.9%
E* *k EF* * GHI* *k L* LM* *k *k
PK2. Int ted in this 207 11 17 11 165 55 0 0 207 0 0 53 86 55 3 1
- Interested In Fairly interested 23.1% 22.1% 24.1% 30.2% 26.5% 25.5% 0.0 0.0 100.0% 0.0 0.0 10.2% 40.3% 60.2% 8.4% 5.1%
type of museum R e . N GHJ . - L LM - s
377 12 24 5 265 94 0 377 0 0 0 263 103 7 0 [}
Not particularly interested 42.0% 25.3% 35.6% 12.9% 42.5% 42.9% 0.0 100.0% 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.8% 48.1% 7.2% 1.1% 3.3%
* *k * BD BD . * GI\J * £33 N N* * *k *k
183 8 0 0 91 26 183 0 0 0 0 180 2 0 (4} 1}
Not at all interested 20.3% 15.6% 0.0 0.0 14.6% 12.1% 100.0% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 34.8% 0.8% 0.3% 0.0 1.5%
D* *k * D D H’J* * Kk MN * * *k xk
21 0 0 0 12 1 0 1} 0 0 0 10 2 1 0 0
Unsure 2.3% 0.0 0.0 1.3% 1.9% 0.3% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0% 1.0% 1.2% 0.0 0.0
* xR * * * *% * * *% *%

Filter:
Cell Contents:
- Count
- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/EIF, GIHNIIIK, LIM/IN/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Weighted by: Rim Weighted Variable
Produced by |-View Australia
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Table: 11
Total State Region Age Gender Total Annual Income Work Outside the Home Education
No {Not
employed, Higher Did not
student, degree or . " N Completed
$50K - " Yes, part- ’ Bachelor Undergradua Associate Skilled Basic complete
Total NswW vic Qb ACT Metro Rural Under 40 40t0 59 60 Male Female | Under $50K $100K Over $100K | Yes, fulltime fime workat  Don't know post degree tediploma  diptoma vocational  vocational highest level highest level
home, graduate of school of school
homemaker, diploma
retired, etc.}
A B [ D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R S T U A w X Y r4 a
898 380 282 217 18 528 369 383 328 186 442 456 360 287 122 333 162 398 5 59 86 24 4 156 21 144 349
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 700.0% 100.0% 100.0% 160.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
14 8 5 0 1 13 1 10 3 1 9 5 3 6 5 9 1 4 0 4 2 1 1 5 0 1 0
Extremely likely 1.6% 2.2% 1.7% 0.0 5.6% 2.5% 0.2% 2.6% 0.8% 0.7% 2.1% 1.0% 0.7% 21% 4.2% 2.6% 0.9% 1.0% 00 7.0% 2.4% . 8% 27% 3.1% 2.2% 0.6% 0.0
B D B M N - 7a* a " a* at - .
32 20 6 5 1 24 8 15 10 7 26 6 " ] 9 13 8 " 0 6 5 1 2 8 0 5 5
Very likely 36% 5.2% 2.2% 2.3% 7.0% 4.5% 2.3% 3.9% 3.0% 3.9% 5.9% 1.3% 3.0% 3.0% 7.0% 3.9% 4.8% 2.9% 0.0 9.9% 6.1% 6.3% 4.1% 5.1% 0.0 32% 1.5%
PK3. How likely are you - . . L . o Za* a . . . . .
to visit the Museum of 92 62 16 8 5 65 27 30 37 26 60 32 35 28 19 38 16 38 0 9 16 4 4 24 1 17 19
Australian Democracy Fairly likely 10.2% 16.4% 5.8% 3.8% 25.2% 12.2% 7.4% 7.7% 11.2% 13.7% 13.6% 7.1% 9.8% 9.3% 18.7% 11.4% 10.1% 9.4% 0.0 15.2% 18.6% 17.0% 9.2% 13.4% 6.3% 12.0% 5.3%
{MoAD) in Canberra in the cD * co* * L * - at a - ‘ a* - *
next 12 months? 213 108 66 33 7 140 74 :¥4 82 35 94 120 94 58 31 87 36 90 ! 15 23 5 17 33 5 32 74
Not particularly likely 23.8% 28.3% 23.3% 15.0% 40.5% 26.5% 19.9% 25.3% 24.9% 18.6% 21.2% 26.3% 26.0% 19.4% 25.8% 26.1% 22.3% 22.6% 9.3% 24.8% 26.6% 204% 39.0% 21.1% 21.9% 22.4% 21.1%
D * cD* * * s * L XZa* + . *
518 180 178 156 4 272 246 222 184 112 237 282 207 184 56 176 98 239 4 25 34 12 17 86 15 85 240
Not at all likely 57.7% 47.4% 63.2% 71.9% 21.6% 51.6% 66.6% 58.0% 56.0% 60.3% 53.5% 61.8% 57.6% 62.0% 45.6% 53.0% 60.8% 60.1% 90.7% 43.2% 40.2% 52.3% 39.6% 54.8% 69.6% 58.7% 68.7%
E BE BE* . F ‘ o . - . - . u - W TUW*
28 2 1 15 0 15 13 9 14 5 17 11 " 12 2 10 2 16 0 0 5 [ 2 4 o] 5 12
Unsure 31% 0.6% 3.8% 7.0% 0.0 2.8% 3.6% 2.4% 4.1% 2.8% 3.8% 2.5% 3.0% 4.1% 1.6% 3.0% 1.2% 4.0% 0.0 0.0 6.0% 12% 5.4% 2.4% 0.0 3.2% 3.4%
B . B . - . T “ T . “ B

Filter:

Cell Contents:

- Count

-~ Column Percentage

- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, BIC/DIE, FIG, HVJ, KIL, MINIO, PIQ/RIS, TIUNIWIXIY[Z/a

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Weighted by: Rim Weighted Variable
Produced by |-View Australia
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PK3. Likelihood to Visit MoAD by Banner2

Table: 12
Total Awareness of Museums Interest in MoAD Likelihood of Visit to MoAD
Museum of The Museum Museum of National _— Not . : Not
Total Australian Const:Ltional Australian Museurr! of ImMr?ngeritrlgn i:ztr:;;z Qaﬁiculady intzzz{e a int:r:Ze d :i)t(;rree?t:lc)jl N‘E}(Z:ya" part.iculady Fairly likely ~ Very likely Exltirkeer:;ely
Democracy History States Australia interested likely
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N (o] P
898 49 69 35 622 218 183 377 207 73 37 518 213 92 32 14
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
14 5 5 4 12 8 0 0 1 1 12 0 0 0 0 14
Extremely likely 1.6% 10.3% 7.8% 12.8% 1.9% 3.6% 0.1% 0.1% 0.3% 1.1% 32.0% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0%
E* *% EF* * * *% * * &k *k
32 8 12 9 27 11 0 0 3 21 8 0 0 0 32 0
Very likely 3.6% 16.0% 17.3% 25.7% 4.4% 5.0% 0.0 0.1% 1.3% 28.8% 21.7% 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0% 0.0
PK3. How likely are you EF* = EF* * GHI* = * * ** hd
to visit the Museum of 92 -9 17 10 80 27 0 7 55 21 7 0 0 92 0 0
Australian Democracy Fairly likely 10.2% 17.5% 25.0% 28.8% 12.8% 12.6% 0.2% 1.8% 26.7% 29.5% 18.9% 0.0 0.0 100.0% 0.0 0.0
(MoAD) in Canberra in the * = EF* * GH GH* = * LM~ = =
next12 months? 213 14 24 8 169 64 2 103 86 20 1 0 213 0 0 0
Not particulary likely 23.8% 29.5% 35.3% 23.3% 27.1% 29.4% 0.9% 27.2% 41.6% 27.1% 3.1% 0.0 100.0% 0.0 0.0 0.0
* *k * * G GH G* *k LN* * *k £l
518 13 8 2 323 101 180 263 53 4 8 518 0 ] 0 0
Not at all likely 57.7% 26.7% 11.4% 57% 51.9% 46.5% 98.8% 69.8% 25.4% 51% 22.1% 100.0% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
D* *k * BD BD HIJ* IJ J * % MN * * *k *k
28 0 2 1 11 6 0 4 10 6 1 0 0 0 0 0
Unsure 3.1% 0.0 3.2% 3.6% 1.8% 2.9% 0.0 1.0% 4.7% 8.4% 2.3% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
* *k * * G GH* x% * * *% *k
Filter:
Cell Contents:
- Count

- Column Percentage

- Statistical Test Results

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, BIC/D/E/F, GIH/NJIK, LIM/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Weighted by: Rim Weighted Variable

Produced by I-View Australia
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Table: 13

Total State Region Age Gender Total Annual Income Work Outside the Home Education
No {Not
employed, Higher Did not
tudent, degree or o . N Completed
$50K - " Yes, part- S| ’ Bachelor Undergradua Associate Skilled Basic complete
Total NSW VvIC QLp ACT Metro Rural Under 40 40t0 59 60 Male Female Under $50K $100K Over $100K | Yes, full-time time work at Don't know post degree te diploma diploma vocational  vocational highest level highest level
home, graduate of school
" of schoot
homemaker, diploma
retired, etc.)
A B c D E F G H t J K L M N o P Q R s T U v w X Y z a
898 380 282 217 18 528 369 383 328 186 442 456 360 207 122 333 162 398 5 59 86 24 44 156 21 144 349
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
59 28 19 8 2 42 17 27 19 12 30 23 15 17 21 26 14 19 [\ 59 0 0 0 0 [\ [} 0
Higher degree or post gradug 6.5% 7.5% 6.9% 3.8% 12.3% 7.9% 4.5% 7.1% 5.9% 6.5% 6.8% 6.3% 4.0% 5.7% 17.1% 7.7% 8.5% 4.8% 00 100.0% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 00
. D . MN . Wl Uwxzat - . . s B
86 34 34 15 2 65 20 49 31 5 39 47 12 3 24 44 18 23 0 0 86 [ 0 0 0 0 1
Bachelor degree 9.5% 9.0% 12.1% 6.9% 11.4% 12.4% 55% 12.9% 9.5% 2.7% 8.8% 10.3% 3.5% 12.1% 19.9% 13.3% 11.3% 58% 0.0 00 100.0% 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 00
. . s J . M M R . " . TWXZa o . . - .
24 12 8 3 o 16 8 15 6 2 14 9 9 7 5 9 6 9 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 4 0
Undergraduate diploma 26% 3.3% 2.9% 1.3% 1.1% 2.9% 2.2% 4.0% 1.9% 1.1% 3.3% 2.0% 2.5% 2.4% 4.5% 2.6% 3.8% 2.2% 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0% 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 0.0
44 17 16 10 1 31 14 20 19 5 16 28 10 15 9 16 9 19 o 0 [ 0 44 0 0 0 0
Assoclate diptoma 4.9% 4.6% 5.6% 4.5% 6.2% 5.8% 3.7% 51% 59% 2.8% 3.7% 6.1% 2.8% 51% 7.4% 4.8% 5.9% 4.7% 00 0.0 00 0.0 100.0% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Q4. Highest level of * . * . " * " TUXZa* ‘ - .
Education 156 79 30 44 3 85 71 14 51 28 114 43 46 64 29 76 31 49 4 0 0 0 o 156 0 0 0
Skilled vocational 17.4% 20.8% 10.7% 201% 18.5% 16.1% 19.3% 20.2% 157% 14.9% 25.8% 9.3% 12.9% 21.5% 23.9% 22.7% 19.1% 12.3% 16.0% 0.0 00 00 0.0 100.0% 0.0 00 00
c . . « L M R . . . “ © Tuwza N .
21 9 5 6 1 " 10 12 4 5 10 11 12 7 1 7 3 11 0 0 o 0 0 0 21 0 0
Baslc vocational 24% 2.5% 1.6% 3.0% 4.3% 2.1% 2.7% 3.1% 1.4% 2.5% 24% 2.3% 34% 2.2% 0.4% 2.0% 1.9% 2.9% 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 00 100.0% 00 0.0
144 60 50 30 4 98 46 71 46 27 73 7 50 55 20 55 33 56 [+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 144 0
Completed highest level of s 16.1% 15.9% 17.6% 14.0% 20.4% 18.6% 12.5% 18.6% 14.0% 14.4% 16.5% 15.7% 13.9% 18.4% 16.1% 16.6% 20.6% 14.0% 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0% 0.0
» * e « i * - * * * TUWXa *
349 31 114 99 5 172 177 98 149 102 139 210 204 91 12 101 47 197 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 349
Did not complete highest levd 38.8% 34.5% 40.5% 45.5% 25.1% 32.5% 47.9% 25.5% 45.5% 54.6% 31.5% 46.0% 56.7% 307% 9.5% 30.3% 29.0% 49.6% 74.7% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 00 100.0%
E* . F H H* K NO o ¢ PQ » . - * . ot TUWXZ*
15 7 6 2 0 9 6 14 1 1 6 9 1 6 1 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't Know 1.7% 1.9% 2.1% 0.8% 04% 1.7% 1.7% 3.6% 0.2% 0.4% 1.4% 2.0% 0.3% 1.9% 1.1% 0.0 0.0 3.7% 9.3% 0.0 0.0 00 00 0.0 0.0 00 0.0
. . | . . P . . S . . - .

Filter: State2.ContainsAny({NSW,VIC,QLD,ACT})

Cell Contents:

- Count

- Column Percentage

- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, BIC/DIE, F/G, HJ, KL, MINIO, PIQIRIS, TIUNVIXINZ/a

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Weighted by: Rim Weighted Variable
Produced by I-View Australia
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Q4. Education by Banner2

Table: 14
Total Awareness of Museums Interest in MoAD Likelihood of Visit to MoAD
The Museum .
Total “f\is;‘fri?aﬁf of h/n\l::ss::?asf M"u'igﬁﬂf'of Immigration | - Not at all artli\cl:ztlarl Fairly very Extremely | Notatall arlIi\cJ:?.ltlarl Failly lkely ~ Verylikely ~ CXremely
Constitutional y Museum interested  © Y interested interested interested likely part v Y kely ry likely likely
Democracy History States Australia interested likely
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N (o} P
898 49 69 35 622 218 183 377 207 73 37 518 213 92 32 14
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
59 7 5 5 42 23 9 17 16 10 7 25 16 9 6 4
Higher degree or post graduat 6.5% 13.9% 7.5% 15.5% 6.7% 10.6% 5.2% 4.5% 7.5% 13.2% 18.3% 4.9% 6.8% 9.7% 18.0% 29.0%
* & E* * Ht *k * * *k &k
86 8 9 10 68 35 14 26 27 12 3 34 23 16 5 2
Bachelor degree 9.5% 16.1% 12.8% 29.9% 11.0% 16.0% 7.8% 6.9% 13.2% 16.2% 7.3% 6.6% 10.7% 17.4% 16.4% 14.7%
* &k EF* * H* *% * L* *% *k
24 1 3 3 16 6 2 7 9 4 1 12 5 4 1 k|
Undergraduate diploma 2.6% 1.9% 3.8% 8.5% 2.6% 2.6% 1.2% 1.9% 4.5% 5.9% 1.8% 2.4% 2.3% 4.4% 4.7% 4.8%
N * *k E* * * Ak * * E2 3 *k
44 3 2 1 33 17 6 15 12 6 2 17 17 4 2 1
Associate diploma 4.9% 6.5% 2.9% 3.2% 5.4% 7.6% 3.2% 4.0% 5.9% 84% 6.2% 3.4% 8.1% 4.4% 5.6% 8.5%
Q4. Highest level of * * * * * = * * * *
’ Education 156 12 14 6 114 35 27 64 37 13 12 86 33 21 8 5
Skilled vocational 17.4% 24.3% 20.0% 17.2% 18.3% 16.1% 14.9% 16.9% 17.8% 18.0% 32.9% 16.6% 15.5% 22.9% 25,0% 34.0%
* *k * * * *k * * xR xk
21 c 1 1 15 2 5 10 5 0 0 15 5 1 0 0
Basic vocational 2.4% 0.0 1.1% 3.3% 2.4% 0.9% 2.8% 2.6% 2.6% 0.0 1.3% 2.8% 2.2% 1.5% 0.0 3.3%
* xk * * * Ak * * *k *%
144 6 6 4 103 35 34 55 42 9 2 85 32 17 5 1
Completed highest level of sc 16.1% 11.3% 8.9% 12.1% 16.6% 15.9% 18.6% 14.7% 20.2% 12.6% 5.8% 16.3% 15.1% 18.9% 14.5% 5.8%
* *k * * * xk * * ** *k
349 12 29 4 224 60 82 176 54 19 10 240 74 19 5 0
Did not complete highest leve) 38.8% 23.8% 41.4% 10.3% 36.0% 27.7% 44.8% 46.4% 26.1% 25.7% 26.5% 46.2% 34.5% 20.2% 15.9% 0.0
x *% * DF D IJ* I\J * *% N * * *k *k
15 1 1 0 7 6 3 8 4 0 o 4 11 1 0 0
Don't Know 1.7% 2.2% 1.6% 0.0 1.1% 2.7% 1.5% 2.1% 2.1% 0.0 0.0 0.7% 4.9% 0.8% 0.0 0.0
* *k * * & *% L* * *k *k

Filter: State2.ContainsAny({NSW VIC,QLD,ACT})
Cell Contents:

- Count

- Column Percentage

- Statistical Test Results

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, BIC/D/E/F, GIHNNJIK, LIM/N/O/P

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Weighted by: Rim Weighted Variable
Produced by |-View Australia
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Q5. Marital Status by Banner{

Table: 16
Total State Region Age Gender ‘Total Annual Income Work Qutside the Home Education
No (Not
employed, Higher Did not
tudent degree or " Completed
$50K ~ " Yes, part- s N Bachelor Undergradua Associate Skilled Basic y complete
Total Nsw vic [eiRs) ACT Metro Rurat Under 40 40to 59 &0 Male Female | Under $50K $100K Over $100K | Yes, fullime time work at Don't know post degree te diploma diploma vocational  vocational highest level highest level
home, graduate of scl of school
homemaker, diploma
retired, etc.)
A 8 [ D E F G H I J K L M N [o] P Q R s T u v w X Y z a
898 380 282 217 18 528 369 383 328 186 442 456 360 297 122 333 162 398 5 59 86 24 44 156 21 144 349
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 160.0% 100.0% 160.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
492 192 168 124 8 283 209 178 192 122 217 275 163 179 77 167 103 221 0 33 56 10 29 7% 11 65 204
Married 54.8% 50.5% 59.4% 572% 42.5% 53.5% 56.5% 46.3% 58.4% 65.6% 49.0% 60.3% 45.2% 60.4% 63.0% 50.3% 63.7% 55.6% 0.0 55.9% 65.7% 42.0% 64.7% 47.6% 50.9% 45.0% 58.6%
. . H H K M M . . . X2 . Xzt . . B
157 73 50 27 7 114 43 113 37 7 102 55 70 x| 21 65 32 56 4 12 14 10 4 23 7 36 48
Single/MNever married 17.5% 19.1% 17.8% 12.5% 36.7% 21.6% 11.7% 29.5% 11.3% 3.8% 23.1% 121% 19.4% 13.7% 17.5% 19.5% 19.8% 14.1% 74.7% 20.3% 16.1% 42.2% 87% 14.9% 32.7% 25.2% 13.6%
B BCD* [ W 9 . L N « we - . . “ Wa .
100 53 2 23 2 56 44 15 56 29 48 52 62 26 4 28 12 58 1 7 3 1 5 25 0 15 43
Q5. Marital status? Divorced/Separated 11.1% 13.9% 7.8% 10.6% 11.8% 10.6% 11.8% 3.9% 17.2% 15.4% 10.9% 11.4% 17.2% 8.6% 34% 8.5% 7.5% 14.7% 16.0% 11.7% .5% 4.2% 11.6% 15.7% 2.3% 10.6% 12.3%
« . H He o . . u . U ue . u u
25 14 7 4 0 16 9 0 9 16 10 14 15 4 1 7 2 16 0 1 3 o 1 5 0 7 8
Widowed 2.8% 3.6% 2.3% 1.9% 2.1% 3.0% 2.4% 0.0 26% 8.7% 2.4% 31% 4.3% 1.5% 0.8% 2.1% 0.9% 4.0% 0.0 0.9% 4.0% 0.7% 2.9% 2.9% 1.5% 4.7% 22%
. . H Hir . o . . . . " .
124 49 36 38 1 60 64 77 34 13 64 60 50 47 19 65 13 46 0 7 9 3 5 30 3 21 46
Common law, De-facto or fiv 13.8% 12.9% 12.6% 17.6% 7.0% 11.3% 17.4% 20.1% 10.5% .8% 14.6% 13.1% 14.0% 16.7% 15.3% 19.5% 8.1% 11.6% 0.0 11.2% 10.4% 11.0% 12.2% 18.9% 12.7% 14.5% 13.3%
. . W N a . " . " . B - .
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 [ 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 o 0 0 ()] o [ 0 0 0
Don't know 0.1% 00 0.1% 0.2% 0.0 0.0 0.1% 0.2% 0.0 0.0 0.1% 0.1% 0.0 01% 0.0 0.1% 00 0.0 9.3% 0.0 0.3% 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Filter:

Cell Contents:

- Count

- Column Percentage

- Statistical Test Results

Statistics:
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, BIC/DJE, FIG, HilJ, KIL, MIN/O, PIQIRIS, TIUNIWIXIYIZ/a

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Weighted by: Rim Weighted Variable
Produced by i-View Australia
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Q5. Marital Status by Banner2

Table: 16
Total Awareness of Museums Interest in MoAD Likelihood of Visit to MoAD
The Museum .
Toal | Austaion Aueraion Musoumof mmigraton | Notatal Fairly Very  Edremely | Notatal il L no ey ikey | Edremely
Constitutional iy Museumn interested  © Y interested interested interested likely part ¥ y fikely Ty ikely likely
Democracy History States Australia interested likely
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o] P
898 49 69 35 622 218 183 377 207 73 37 518 213 92 32 14
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
492 20 33 23 336 123 86 220 115 50 15 267 126 52 22 7
Married 54.8% 40.9% 47.4% 64.6% 54.1% 56.5% 47.2% 58.3% 55,6% 68.4% 40.8% 51.5% 58.9% 56.4% 68.5% 48.5%
* *% Bg * G* % * * % *k
157 11 16 6 104 30 33 55 44 10 10 90 40 17 5 1
Single/Never married 17.5% 22.4% 22.5% 17.6% 16.7% 13.6% 18.1% 14.7% 21.5% 14.3% 26.4% 17.4% 18.6% 18.9% 14.3% 6.7%
* *k * * * *x * * *k *%
100 9 8 4 85 25 26 39 21 4 5 66 22 7 3 2
Q5. Marital status?  Divorced/Separated 11.1% 19.1% 11.2% 10.6% 13.6% 11.4% 14.4% 10.2% 10.3% 5.7% 14.0% 12.8% 10.4% 7.3% 8.5% 10.8%
* *% * * * %k * * x *&
25 2 5 0 21 8 1 10 6 1 1 il 5 6 0 0
Widowed 2.8% 3.2% 7.6% 0.0 3.4% 3.6% 0.3% 2.6% 2.8% 1.7% 2.5% 2.2% 2.3% 6.0% 0.7% 0.7%
* *k * * * *k * * *% %
124 7 8 2 76 32 36 53 20 7 6 84 21 10 3 4
Common law, De-facto or livin 13.8% 14.4% 11.3% 7.1% 12.1% 14.9% 20.0% 14.0% 9.8% 9.9% 15.6% 16.2% 9.6% 11.4% 8.1% 31.4%
* Eid * * * *k * * *% kK
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know 0.1% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1% 0.0 0.0 0.7% 0.0 0.2% 0.0 0.0 1.8%

Filter:

Cell Contents:

- Count

- Column Percentage

- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, BIC/D/EIF, G/H/IN/IK, LIM/N/O/P

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Weighted by: Rim Weighted Variable
Produced by I-View Australia
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Q6. People in Household by Banneri

Table: 17
Total State Region Age Gender Total Annual Income Work Outside the Home Education
No (Not
employed, Higher Did not
tudent, degree or " - Completed
$50K - " Yes, part- s y Bachelor Undergradua Associate Skilled Basic : complete
Total NSW vic QaLb ACT Metro Rural Under 40 4010 59 60 Mate Female | Under $50K $100K Over $100K | Yes, ful-time time work at Don't know post degree te diploma diploma vocational  vocationat highest level highest level
home, graduate of school
& of school
homemaker, diploma
retired, etc)
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a
898 380 282 217 18 528 369 383 328 186 442 456 360 297 122 333 162 398 5 59 86 24 44 156 21 144 349
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
103 51 30 15 6 60 43 25 39 39 63 40 63 17 7 23 10 66 4 12 4 2 4 2 2 18 37
One 11.4% 13.5% 10.7% 6.8% 34.4% 11.4% 11.5% 6.5% 11.9% 20.7% 14.2% 8.8% 17.6% 57% 5.8% 6.9% 6.2% 16.6% 74.7% 20.4% 5.0% 7.7% 10.0% 14.1% 8.4% 12.3% 10.7%
B BCD* He NO . PQ - u . B U - .
279 98 9% 80 5 147 132 &7 a8 123 154 126 155 69 19 81 39 159 0 18 22 5 10 44 9 37 133
Two 31.1% 25.8% 34.0% 37.0% 28.2% 27.8% 35.8% 17.6% 27.0% 66.2% 34.8% 27.6% 43.1% 23.2% 15.9% 24.3% 24.2% 40.0% 0.0 31.6% 26.0% 19.2% 23.3% 28.3% 40.6% 25.8% 38.0%
. . Hi NO N PQ ] . - . . - .
Q6. Number of e i 188 81 69 34 2! 116 70 110 62 14 73 113 60 76 27 76 45 64 0 11 23 8 11 26 5 33 58
- Number of peoplein 4, .. 20.7% 21.3% 24.4% 15.4% 13.2% 21.9% 18.9% 28.6% 18.9% 7.5% 16.4% 24.8% 16.7% 25.8% 21.9% 23.0% 27.9% 16.1% 00 18.7% 26.4% 34.5% 25.6% 16.6% 23.3% 231% 16.7%
HH . . J J . K R - B - . . - .
195 9% 58 39 2 128 67 106 83 6 84 111 50 75 41 9% 40 59 0 9 2 4 13 42 3 37 65
Four 21.7% 25.3% 20.4% 18.1% 11.3% 24.2% 18.2% 27.7% 25.3% 3.2% 19.1% 24.3% 13.9% 25.2% 33.5% 287% 25.0% 14.8% 0.0 16.2% 25.7% 17.3% 29.0% 26.5% 12.4% 25.8% 18.6%
. . J J . M M R . - . - « N - .
134 54 30 49 2 78 57 75 55 5 68 66 31 60 28 57 27 50 1 8 15 5 5 23 3 19 56
Five of mote 15.0% 14.2% 10.5% 22.4% 12.9% 14.7% 15.4% 19.5% 16.9% 2.5% 15.5% 14.5% 87% 20.2% 23.0% 17.2% 16.7% 12.4% 16.0% 13.1% 17.0% 21.3% 12.0% 14.5% 15.3% 13.1% 16.0%
o . 3 J B " M . " . o . . - .
[\ o 0 0 3} 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 [ 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 o 0 0 0 o 0
Don't Know 0.1% 00 0.0 02% 0.0 0.0 01% 0.1% 0.0 0.0 0.1% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 9.3% 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Filter:
Cell Contents:
- Count

- Column Percentage

- Statistical Test Results

Statistics:
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (6%): A, BIC/DIE, FIG, H/J, KiL, MIN/O, PIQIRIS, TIUNIWIXIY/Z/a

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Weighted by: Rim Weighted Variable
Produced by |-View Australia
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Q6. People in Household by Banner2
Table: 18

Total Awareness of Museums Interest in MoAD Likelihood of Visit to MoAD
The Museum .
Total “ﬁﬁi‘i‘;?a‘n’f of hﬁﬁri?asf MNagerf Immigration | - Not at all anman Fairly Very Extremely | Notatall adri\(l:ztlarl Fairlylkely ~ Verylikely ~ CXremely
Constitutional useum Museum interested  © Y interested interested interested likely part v ¥ HKely Ty fkely likely
Democracy History States Australia interested likely
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L ] N o] P
898 49 69 35 622 218 183 377 207 73 37 518 213 92 32 14
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
103 14 14 5 81 35 13 40 27 6 9 60 18 12 5 3
One 11.4% 29.0% 20.3% 15.5% 13.0% 16.0% 7.2% 10.7% 13.2% 7.8% 23.1% 11.6% 8.3% 12.8% 14.6% 24.7%
E* *x * * * *% * * *x *&
279 10 15 9 201 64 60 126 53 26 12 161 67 32 12 4
Two 31.1% 19.4% 21.4% 25.7% 32.2% 29.2% 33.0% 33.3% 25.4% 35.8% 32.3% 31.0% 31.4% 34.9% 36.4% 26.2%
* % * * * £E3d * * *k *k
Q6. Number of lein 186 8 16 6 138 56 44 77 48 13 2 100 59 10 3 1
- Number of people in 20.7% 15.6% 23.7% 16.2% 22.3% 25.5% 23.9% 20.5% 23.1% 18.2% 5.0% 19.2% 27.5% 10.9% 10.9% 7.8%
HH * . . - N . N * . -
195 1 13 10 122 31 42 82 41 14 1 124 33 25 8 4
Four 21.7% 21.4% 19.5% 27.7% 19.6% 14.0% 23.0% 21.7% 19.8% 19.1% 29.6% 23.9% 15.4% 27.2% 23.9% 25.7%
* EEd F* * * *k * * *k xk
134 7 10 5 80 33 24 52 38 14 4 74 37 13 5 2
Five or more 15.0% 14.6% 15.1% 14.9% 12.9% 15.2% 12.9% 13.7% 18.5% 19.2% 9.9% 14.3% 17.2% 14.2% 14.2% 15.6%
* *k * * * k13 * * *k *k
0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't Know 0.1% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2% 0.0 0.0 0.0
* *x * * * *% * * *% x5
Filter:
Cell Contents:
- Count

- Column Percentage

- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F, G/HNNIK, LIM/N/O/P

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Weighted by: Rim Weighted Variable
Produced by I-View Australia
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Q7. Children under 18 in house? by Banner1
Table: 19

Total State Region Age Gender Total Annual Income Work Qutside the Home Education
No {Not
employed, Higher Did not
student degree or " Completed
$50K - " Yes, part- N Bachelor Undergradua Assoclate Skilled Basic N complete
Total Nsw viC Qb ACT Metro Rural Under 40 40to 59 60 Male Female | Under $50K $100K Over $100K |Yes, full-time time work at Don't know post degree te diploma diploma vacational  vocational highest level highest level
home, graduate* of school of school
homemaker, diploma
retired, etc.)
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R S T U A w X Y r4 a
795 329 252 202 12 468 326 358 289 148 379 416 296 280 115 310 152 332 1 47 81 22 40 134 19 127 an
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.06% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 160.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
379 165 110 99 5 230 149 230 143 6 154 226 84 180 69 178 76 124 1 27 51 10 25 69 10 63 116
Yes 47.7% 50.3% 43.7% 49.2% 37.7% 49.2% 45.7% 64.4% 49.4% 4.2% 40.5% 54.3% 28.5% 64.4% 59.8% 57.4% 50.2% 37.5% 100.0% 57.2% 62.1% 47.0% 62.8% 51.0% 53.9% 49.9% 37.2%
7. Kid dor 187 . . W J . K M M* R . .- at a " a B - B
Q7. Kids under 187 415 163 142 102 7 238 177 127 146 142 225 190 212 99 46 132 76 207 0 20 31 12 15 66 9 63 196
No 52.2% 49.7% 56.3% 50.8% 61.3% 50.8% 54.3% 35.6% 50.6% 95.8% 59.5% 45.6% 71.5% 35.5% 40.2% 42.6% 49.8% 62.5% 0.0 42.8% 37.9% 53.0% 37.2% 48.9% 46.1% 50.1% 62.8%
N . H Hi* L NO . . P . . - B . - Tuw*
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ 0 0 (4 0 0 0 [¢] 0 0 o 0 a ] 0 o 0 0 0
Don't Know 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.1% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 00 0.0 [227] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1% 0.0 00 0.0
. BCD* . . . - . - . B . .

Filter:

Cell Contents:

-~ Count

- Column Percentage

- Statistical Test Results

Statistics:

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A,
Minimum Base: 30 (**),

Weighted by: Rim

Produced by I-View
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Q7. Children under 18 in house? by Banner2
Table: 20

Total Awareness of Museums Interest in MoAD Likelihood of Visit to MoAD
The Museum
Museum of Museum of National N Not . Not
) of - Immigration | Not at all . Fairly Very Extremely Not at all " o ) Extremely
Total Australian Constitutional Australian Museum of Museum interested Parﬂcularly interested interested interested likely pan.(culady Fairy likely  Very likely likely
Democracy History States Australia interested likely
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N (o] P
795 35 55 30 541 183 169 337 180 67 28 458 195 80 27 11
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
379 20 19 17 243 93 80 172 85 27 10 229 87 36 11 5
Yes 47.7% 57.3% 33.8% 56.5% 44.8% 50.8% 47.2% 51.2% 47.3% 39.6% 34.3% 50.0% 44.7% 44.6% 40.2% 45.8%
* kK * * * * *%k * * *k *k
i ?
Q7. Kids under 187 415 15 36 13 298 ) 89 164 95 41 19 229 108 44 16 6
No 52.2% 42.4% 66.0% 43.0% 55.1% 49.1% 52.8% 48.8% 52.7% 60.4% 65.3% 50.0% 55.3% 55.2% 59.8% 54.2%
* *k * * * * *% * * *k *k
0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 1} 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't Know 0.0 0.4% 0.2% 0.4% 0.0 0.1% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5% 0.0 0.0 0.2% 0.0 0.0

Filter:

Cell Contents:

- Count

- Column Percentage

- Statistical Test Results

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A,
Minimum Base: 30 (**),

Weighted by: Rim

Produced by I-View Australia
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Q8. Work outside Home? by Bannert

Table: 21
Total State Region Age Gender Total Annual Income Work Outside the Home Education
No (Not
employed, Higher Did not
tudent, degree or . . N Completed
$50K - " Yes, part- s . Bachelor Undergradua  Associate Skilled Basic complete
Total NswW vic QLo ACT Metro Rural Under 40 4010 59 60 Male Female | Under $50K $100K Over $100K | Yes, full-time time work at Don't know post degree te diploma diploma vocational  vocational highest level highest level
home, graduate of school
" of schoal
homemaker, diploma
retired, etc.)
A B C D E F G H ] J K L M N o P Q R 8 T U v w X Y r4 a
898 380 282 217 18 528 369 383 328 186 442 456 360 297 122 333 162 398 5 59 86 24 44 156 21 144 349
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
333 166 88 72 7 27 106 177 151 5 217 115 79 142 87 333 [ [} ] 26 44 9 16 76 7 55 101
Yes, full-ime 37.1% 43.6% 31.0% 33.3% 39.0% 43.0% 287% 46.1% 46.1% 2.6% 49.2% 25.3% 22.0% 48.0% 71.7% 100.0% 0.0 0.0 0.0 43.8% 51.7% 36.3% 36.5% 48.3% 31.8% 38.2% 28.9%
c B « G J J » L M MN QR . . a* Wza - . a P .
Q8. Work outside th 162 59 63 36 4 95 67 68 69 25 65 o7 47 73 18 0 162 o] 0 14 18 6 9 31 3 33 47
- Work oulside the Yes, part-time 18.0% 16.6% 22.3% 16.8% 19.8% 16.0% 18.1% 17.7% 21.0% 13.4% 14.6% 21.4% 12.9% 24.5% 14.9% 0.0 100.0% 0.0 0.0 23.5% 21.4% 26.1% 21.5% 19.7% 14.3% 231% 134%
flome . B . M PRY - . “ . B . .
398 152 131 108 8 206 193 134 108 156 156 242 234 81 16 [ 0 398 ] 19 23 9 19 49 11 56 197
No (Nat employed, student, 44.4% 40.0% 46.4% 49.7% 41.2% 38.9% 52.2% 34.9% 32.9% 83.9% 35.3% 83.2% 65.1% 27.3% 13.4% 0.0 0.0 100.0% 00 32.8% 26.9% 37.5% 42.0% 31.4% 53.9% 38.7% 56.6%
B . F HI* K| NO o B PQ “ . ™ u . P TUXZ*
5 4 1 0 0 1 4 5 0 0 4 1 0 1 0 0 [¢] 0 5 o 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
Don't know 0.5% 1.0% 0.3% 02% 0.0 0.1% 1.1% 1.3% 0.0 0.0 0.9% 0.2% 00 0.3% 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 100.0% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5% 0.0 0.0 1.0%
. N . . - . - B . - .
Filter:
Cell Contents:
- Count

- Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A,

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Weighted by: Rim Weighted Variable
Produced by [-View Australia

Table of Contents




Table of Contents

September 2011 Omni - 54537
Q8. Work outside Home? by Banner2

Table: 22
Total Awareness of Museums Interest in MoAD Likelihood of Visit to MoAD
The Museum .
Total “f\issfr‘;Ta‘n’f of hf\ﬂss(te;?aﬁf Mﬁiﬂﬁf& Immigration | - Not at all art'i\cl:?ltlari Fairy very — Extremely | Notatall amhiztxan Failly likely ~ Verylikely 0 emely
Constitutional N Museum interested P Y interested interested interested likely part Y yixey y fikely likely
Democracy History States Australia interested likely
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N [¢] P
898 49 69 35 622 218 183 377 207 73 37 518 213 92 32 14
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
333 20 38 21 226 80 81 142 65 24 15 176 87 38 13 ]
Yes, full-ime 37.1% 41.0% 55.2% 59.1% 36.3% 36.5% 44.2% 37.7% 31.4% 33.3% 40.2% 34.0% 40.7% 41.3% 40.5% 62.3%
* *R EF: * * *k * * *k %
. 162 7 5 4 122 41 24 66 47 21 3 98 36 16 8 1
Q8. Work outside the . e 18.0% 15.0% 6.7% 12.1% 19.6% 19.0% 13.3% 17.5% 22.7% 28.3% 7.1% 19.0% 16.9% 17.8% 24.1% 10.2%
home * - R . o - . . o -
398 22 26 10 273 97 78 167 92 28 20 239 90 38 11 4
No (Not employed, student, w 44.4% 44.0% 38.2% 28.9% 43.9% 44.5% 42.6% 44.4% 44.2% 38.4% 52.8% 46.1% 42.2% 40.9% 35.4% 27.5%
* *k * * * E3 * * *k *%
5 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
Don't know 0.5% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1% 0.0 0.0 0.3% 1.8% 0.0 0.0 0.9% 0.2% 0.0 0.0 0.0
* *k * * * £E13 * * *% &k
Filter:
Cell Contents:
- Count

- Column Percentage

- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/DIE/F, G/HNIJIK, LIM/N/O/P

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Weighted by: Rim Weighted Variable
Produced by I-View Australia
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Q9. Occupation by Banner1
Table: 23

Total State Region Age Gender Total Annual Income Nork Outside the Hom| Education
d:gg:: ror Completed Did not
$50K - . Yes, part- Bachel L Skilled Basic ; complete
80 - ’

Total NSW vic QL ACT Metro Rural Under 40 4010 59 Male Female Under $50K $100K Over $100K | Yes, full-ime time post degree te diplama diploma vocational  vocational highest leve! highest level

graduate of schoo! f schoot

diploma ofschoo

A B C D E F G H 1 Jd K L M N o P Q T U v w X Y Z a

495 225 151 109 1 322 173 245 220 30 282 213 125 215 105 333 162 a9 63 15 26 107 10 88 148
Base 100.6% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 160.0% 100.6% 100.06% 100.0% 100.0% 100.6% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
142 68 39 31 4 80 52 67 62 13 78 64 14 54 54 108 34 29 36 4 " 29 0 1 22
Professional/Manageria} 28.6% 30.1% 25.7% 28.6% 37.9% 27.8% 30.1% 27.2% 28.1% 43.9% 27.6% 29.9% 10.8% 25.3% 51.0% 32.4% 20.8% 74.5% 58.1% 25.3% 42.8% 26.8% 0.0 12.1% 14.9%
B B - . . - « . . MN* . UWXZa* XZat - Za* 7+ - B .
142 72 46 21 3 1" 31 77 59 7 59 83 52 57 28 83 59 4 13 7 7 16 7 38 50
Sales/Clerical 287% 32.2% 30.3% 19.0% 30.5% 34.6% 17.7% 31.3% 26.6% 22.1% 20.8% 39.1% 41.3% 26.5% 26.7% 24.9% 36.4% 10.4% 21.3% 48.1% 26.4% 14.6% 71.8% 43.4% 33.6%
. + - G . . - K B B . . . B - T . .- TUX b
78 37 23 16 2 53 25 47 30 2 62 16 15 43 10 64 14 2 5 2 6 36 2 15 9
Q9. Current occupation Technical/Skilled 15.8% 16.4% 15.3% 15.0% 18.9% 16.4% 14.6% 19.0% 13.5% 6.8% 22.0% 7.7% 12.3% 20.1% 9.1% 19.3% 8.6% 5.5% 8.8% 13.5% 24.8% 34.2% 20.5% 16.6% 6.2%
. . N . . . ™ L . . o* . Q . . B - TUa* Tuza* - . .
43 14 19 9 0 24 19 19 21 2 37 6 13 22 2 24 19 1 1 0 0 12 0 4 25
UnskilledLabourer 8.7% 6.5% 12.9% 8.2% 1.5% 7.5% 10.9% 7.9% 9.7% 8.1% 13.2% 2.7% 10.1% 10.0% 2.1% 7.3% 11.6% 2.2% 0.9% 0.0 1.6% 10.9% 0.0 5.0% 17.0%
. . . . . .- L N . o N . B . + . U . » U
89 33 24 31 1 43 46 35 48 6 46 42 32 38 12 53 36 3 6 2 1 14 1 20 42
Other occupations 17.9% 14.5% 15.7% 28.8% 10.0% 13.2% 26.7% 14.2% 22.0% 19.1% 16.4% 19.9% 25.5% 17.7% 11.1% 15.9% 22.0% 7.4% 10.3% 13.1% 4.3% 13.4% 7.6% 221% 28.3%
. . - E + - . . . N . B . + . » . ™w TUW*
1 1 0 0 Y 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 [ 1 0 0 1 0 [} ] [ 0 0 1 0
Don't Know 0.3% 0.4% 0.0 0.4% 1.2% 0.4% 0.0 0.4% 0.2% 0.0 0.0 0.6% 0.0 0.4% 0.1% 0.1% 0.6% 0.0 0.7% 0.0 0.0 0.1% 0.0 0.9% 0.0
R » - . N * . . . . . . . " . N . N .

Filter:

Cell Contents:

- Count

- Column Percentage

- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/CIDIE, FIG, HilJ, KIL, M/N/O, P/IQ/RIS, TIUNIWIXIY/ZIa

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (¥)
Weighted by: Rim Weighted Variable
Produced by I-View Australia
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Q9. Occupation by Banner2

Table: 24
Total Awareness of Museums Interest in MoAD Likelihood of Visit to MoAD
The Museum
Museum of Museum of National N Not . Not
N of N Immigration | Not at all . Fairly Very Extremely Not at all . - " Extremely
Total Australian Constitutional Australian Museum of Museum interested ;.)amcularly interested interested interested likely par1.|cular|y Fairly likely  Very likely likely
Democracy History States Australia |nteresteq likely
A B [+ D E F G H 1 J K L M N (o] P
495 28 43 25 348 121 105 209 112 45 17 275 123 54 21 10
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.6% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
142 17 12 14 105 50 19 53 37 19 11 61 37 22 1 7
Professional/Managerial 28.6% 61.6% 29.2% 54.8% 30.1% 41.7% 18.2% 25.3% 33.3% 42.6% 60.2% 22.3% 29.8% 39.7% 51.7% 70.1%
xk *% *k E* * * * G* *k * Lt *% %
142 4 21 5 121 32 21 74 36 9 1 68 54 13 4 1
Sales/Clerical 28.7% 14.2% 50.2% 19.9% 34.6% 26.5% 20.2% 35.6% 32.0% 20.8% 3.5% 24.9% 43.7% 23.8% 19.1% 6.0%
*% *% *k * * * * * % L* * *k *%
78 3 3 3 47 18 24 33 11 4 5 55 12 7 2 1
Q9. Current occupation Technical/Skilled 16.8% 10.6% 7.3% 12.9% 13.5% 14.6% 23.3% 16.9% 9.8% 8.7% 28.5% 19.9% 9.8% 13.5% 7.8% 12.1%
*k *% *& * * * * * *% * * *k *%
43 0 1 1 26 6 9 25 5 2 0 28 7 2 2 0
Unskilled/Labourer 8.7% 0.6% 1.4% 3.4% 7.5% 4.8% 8.6% 12.0% 4.4% 5.4% 0.0 10.2% 5.5% 3.5% 11.7% 0.0
*k *k ET3 * * * * * *k * * *k *%
89 3 5 2 48 15 31 22 23 10 1 61 13 1 2 1
Other occupations 17.9% 12.6% 12.0% 9.0% 13.9% 12.5% 29.6% 10.7% 20.4% 21.5% 7.8% 22.4% 10.7% 19.5% 9.7% 11.8%
*k *x *k * H* * * * *%k * * *k *k
1 0 0 1} 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Don't Know 0.3% 0.5% 0.0 0.0 0.4% 0.0 0.0 0.5% 0.0 0.9% 0.0 0.3% 0.4% 0.0 0.0 0.0

Filter:

Cell Contents:

- Count

- Column Percentage

- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/EIF, GIHNJIK, LIM/IN/O/P

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Weighted by: Rim Weighted Variable
Produced by I-View Australia
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Q10. Gross Annual Income by Banner1

Table: 25
Total State Region Age Gender Total Annual Income Work Outside the Home Education
No {Not
employed, Higher Did not
tudent, degree o . " N Completed
$50K - . Yes,pat-  ° L Skilled Basic complate
Total Nsw vIC QtLb ACT Metro Rural Under 40 40to 59 60 Male Female Under $50K $100K Over $100K |Yes, full-time time work at Don't know post degree te diploma diploma vocational  vocational highest level highest level
home, graduate of school
: of schoo!
homemaker, diploma
retired, etc)
A B [ D E F G H ! J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a
898 380 282 217 18 528 369 383 328 186 442 456 360 297 122 333 162 398 5 - 59 [ 24 44 156 21 144 349
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
62 25 23 12 1 33 29 23 18 21 37 25 62 0 0 2 10 50 0 1 1 1 0 5 2 13 40
Under $15,000 6.9% 6.5% 8.2% 56% 8.0% 6.3% 7.7% 59% 56% 11.0% 8.3% 5.4% 17.1% 00 00 0.5% 6.0% 12.6% 00 1.1% 0.8% 3.7% 0.7% 29% 9.5% 8.9% 11.4%
. . . NO pr p o . P . . o TUW TUWX®
99 39 32 27 1 46 54 15 34 50 42 57 99 0 0 [ 9 84 o 3 2 5 2 16 1 12 58
$15,000to just under$ 25,00 11.1% 10.4% 11.4% 12.3% 59% 8.6% 14.6% 4.0% 10.4% 26.7% 9.5% 12.6% 27.6% 0.0 00 1.7% 59% 21.1% 0.0 54% 2.3% 20.5% 49% 10.1% 3.8% 8.2% 16.5%
. . H HI* NO * PQ “ . - * u - TV
68 27 25 14 1 21 47 12 31 25 33 34 68 0 0 12 14 41 0 3 4 1 4 14 1 5 36
$26,000 to Just under $35,001 7.5% 7.1% 8.8% 6.7% 7.8% 4.0% 12.6% 3.1% 9.3% 13.5% 7.6% 7.5% 16.8% 00 0.0 3.7% 8.5% 10.4% 00 5.3% 4.2% 3.3% 8.0% 9.0% 7.0% 34% 10.4%
. . £ H H NO . P . . ™ . . - .
131 46 39 43 3 89 42 56 51 24 59 72 131 0 [ 59 13 58 [} 8 6 3 4 12 8 20 70
$35,000 to Just under $50,00 14.6% 12.1% 13.9% 19.8% 15.4% 16.8% 11.4% 14.5% 15.6% 13.1% 13.4% 15.8% 36.5% 0.0 00 17.8% 8.3% 14.7% 00 13.1% 7.3% 10.9% 9.0% 7.6% 37.2% 14.2% 20.2%
. . . NO N o . - . N - UX
Q1. Gross Annual 52| 64 41 45 2 88 64 96 41 16 76 76 0 152 0 56 42 54 1 7 20 4 7 37 2 23 48
- Gross Ann $50,000 to Just under $75,00 16.9% 16.8% 14.7% 20.6% 11.0% 16.6% 17.4% 25.0% 12.4% 8.4% 17.2% 16.6% 0.0 51.3% 0.0 16.8% 257% 13.5% 16.0% 11.8% 23.3% 18.2% 15.3% 23.7% 10.1% 15.8% 13.9%
Income . . W . MO R . . T . . T . .
145 73 39 30 4 86 59 63 73 8 80 65 [ 145 0 86 31 27 4 10 16 3 8 27 4 32 43
$75,000 fo just under $100,0 16.1% 19.2% 13.7% 13.6% 19.4% 16.3% 15.9% 16.4% 22.4% 4.5% 18.1% 14.2% 0.0 48.7% 0.0 26.0% 19.2% 6.8% 00 16.9% 18.6% 11.2% 18.9% 17.0% 21.1% 22.2% 12.3%
. . J I . MO R R - . .- . . s .
78 40 24 13 1 62 16 36 36 6 44 34 4 0 78 56 10 12 0 14 15 4 4 18 1 15 8
$100,000 to just under $150, 8.7% 10.4% 8.7% 5.9% 7.2% 11.8% 4.3% 9.3% 11.1% 3.4% 10.0% 7.5% 00 0.0 64.2% 16.9% 6.4% 29% 00 24.3% 17.0% 15.6% 9.6% 11.5% 2.4% 10.5% 22%
. B s i B MN QR . o Wxza* a - at a " a B
34 15 7 10 3 29 5 18 11 6 19 15 0 0 34 23 6 5 0 4 8 2 3 9 [\ 3 4
$150,000 to just under $200, 3.8% 4.0% 2.4% 44% 13.9% 5.4% 1.5% 47% 3.2% 3.0% 4.3% 3.3% 0.0 0.0 28.0% 6.9% 4.0% 1.2% 0.0 6.6% 8.8% 7.4% 7.8% 5.9% 0.0 2.2% 1.1%
. BCD* . MN R . = at Za “ Za* . - .
10 5 2 3 1 7 3 5 4 1 4 6 0 o 10 8 1 0 [} 3 2 0 1 2 1} 1 0
$200,000 and over 1.1% 1.3% 0.6% 1.2% 2.8% 1.2% 0.8% 1.4% 1.1% 0.3% 0.9% 1.2% 00 0.0 7.9% 2.5% 0.8% 0.0 0.0 4.7% 2.6% 00 31% 1.2% 0.0 0.98% 00
. . . MN R . . a* a . a . . B
120 47 50 21 2 68 51 60 29 30 47 72| [\ 0 0 24 25 67 4 6 13 2 10 17 2 20 42
Refused 13.3% 12.3% 17.7% 9.9% 8.6% 13.0% 13.6% 15.6% 9.0% 16.2% 10.7% 15.9% 0.0 0.0 00 7.3% 15.2% 16.7% 84.0% 10.7% 15.2% 9.1% 22.6% 11.0% 9.0% 13.8% 12.0%
* - * ‘ * P - > * TX' * ** -

Filter: State2.ContainsAny({NSW,VIC,QLD,ACT})

Cell Contents:

- Count

- Column Percentage

- Statistical Test Results
Statistics:

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (6%): A, BICIDIE, FIG, HIVJ, KIL, MINIO, PIQIR/S, TIUNIWIXIY/ZIa

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Weighted by: Rim Weighted Variable
Produced by I-View Australia
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Q10. Gross Annual income by Banner2

Table: 26
Total Awareness of Museums Interest in MoAD Likelihood of Visit to MoAD
The Museum N
Toal | Austatn of veraton Mucoumof mmigraton | Notatal e Fairy Very  Esremely | Notatal Sl Ll e ey Eremely
a Constitutional an N ) Museum interested P V' interested interested interested likely part Y y kel Ty liKey likely
Democracy History States Australia interested likely
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N [¢) P
898 49 69 35 622 218 183 377 207 73 37 518 213 92 32 14
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.6% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
62 2 4 1 41 11 16 20 7 6 8 44 7 9 2 0
Under $15,000 6.9% 3.3% 6.4% 2.9% 6.7% 5.0% 8.4% 5.4% 3.3% 8.5% 22.6% 8.4% 3.1% 9.7% 5.9% 0.0
* *k * * * *& * * *k *k
99 12 10 8 75 29 19 41 23 10 3 59 27 7 2 1
$15,000 to just under$ 25,00 11.1% 23.8% 14.3% 22.0% 12.0% 13.1% 10.4% 10.9% 11.2% 13.0% 6.8% 11.3% 12.5% 8.2% 5.3% 4.4%
E* *% * * * £ * * *k *k
68 2 5 2 58 19 8 35 15 5 4 40 17 5 4 0
$25,000 to just under $35,000 7.5% 3.2% 7.5% 5.1% 9.4% 8.5% 4.4% 9.4% 7.2% 7.2% 9.8% 7.7% 8.1% 5.5% 12.7% 1.1%
* *k * * * *k * * *% *k
131 8 16 4 93 22 18 71 30 8 4 65 43 14 3 2
$35,000 to just under $50,000 14.6% 16.0% 23.0% 11.3% 14.9% 9.9% 9.8% 18.8% 14.3% 10.5% 10.2% 12.6% 20.2% 14.9% 9.3% 12.5%
* *k * * * *% * * *% *k
' 152 5 4 5 102 30 21 61 49 15 5 95 26 14 7 4
Q10. Gross Annual $50,000t0 ] . o o o o o o o o o
, o just under $75,000] 16.9% 9.6% 5.6% 13.6% 16.4% 14.0% 11.8% 16.2% 23.5% 20.1% 12.9% 18.2% 12.4% 16.6% 20.6% 28.9%
Income . - . . G . - . . = -
145 5 14 5 a7 36 49 53 31 7 3 89 31 13 2 2
$75,000 to just under $100,00) 16.1% 9.2% 19.9% 14.8% 15.6% 16.6% 26.9% 14.1% 15.0% 9.9% 9.4% 17.2% 14.56% 14.6% 7.5% 16.3%
* *% * HJ* * *% * * *k xk
78 9 10 6 57 24 13 26 20 10 7 33 21 14 3 4
$100,000 to just under $150,0f 8.7% 17.9% 14.9% 16.7% 9.1% 11.0% 7.1% 6.9% 9.6% 13.9% 19.5% 6.4% 10.0% 15.5% 10.2% 31.6%
. * £33 * * * £33 * L* *k *%
34 2 2 2 19 11 8 15 7 3 0 19 8 4 2 1
$150,000 to just under $200,0| 3.8% 3.6% 2.6% 4.4% 3.0% 4.9% 4.5% 4.0% 3.5% 4.3% 0.3% 3.6% 3.6% 4.7% 7.1% 5.1%
* *% * * * *% * * *k *k
10 1 1 1 6 2 1 4 2 2 1 4 2 1 3 0
$200,000 and over 1.1% 1.8% 1.0% 3.5% 1.0% 1.0% 0.5% 1.0% 1.0% 3.3% 1.7% 0.7% 1.1% 0.5% 9.5% 0.0
* *k * * * xk * * *k *%
120 6 3 2 74 35 29 50 24 7 3 72 31 10 4 0
Refused 13.3% 11.5% 4.9% 5.7% 11.9% 15.8% 16.1% 13.4% 11.4% 9.3% 6.8% 13.9% 14.4% 10.8% 12.0% 0.0
* *k * * * xk * * *% *%

Filter: State2.ContainsAny({NSW,VIC,QLD,ACT})
Cell Contents:

- Count

- Column Percentage

- Statistical Test Results

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/DIE/F, GIHNJIK, LIM/N/O/P

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Weighted by: Rim Weighted Variable
Produced by |-View Australia
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Table: 27
Total State Region Age Gender Total Annual Income Work Outside the Home Education
No (Not
employed, Higher Did not
tudent, degree or N . . Completed
$50K - " Yes, part- N ' Bachelor Undergradua Assaciate Skilled Basic complete
Total Nsw vIC Qb ACT Metro Rural Under 40 4010 59 60 Male Female | Under $50K $100K Over $100K |Yes, fulltime time work at Don't know post degree te diploma diploma vocational  vocational highest level highest level
home, graduate of school of school
homemaker, diplotna
retired, etc.)
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N 0 P Q R s T U v w X Y z a
898 380 282 217 18 528 369 383 328 186 442 456 360 297 122 333 162 398 5 59 86 24 44 156 21 144 349
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.6% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 160.0%
450 186 167 79 18 442 8 190 167 93 216 234 160 142 86 198 76 176 1 36 59 11 23 70 11 79 154
Within a capital city 50.2% 48.9% 59.2% 36.5% 97.6% 83.7% 2.2% 49.6% 50.8% 50.0% 48.9% 51.4% 44.4% 48.0% 70.9% 59.5% 46.9% 44.1% 16.0% 60.9% 69.3% 47.4% 51.6% 45.0% 51.6% 54.4% 44.1%
b . BCD* s . MN R . . Xa* WxZa o . . “ B
240 110 55 74 0 68 172 108 93 39 107 133 91 104 18 83 50 106 0 14 15 8 15 43 7 39 97
Q11. Ared Description ~ Within a major Regional city 26.7% 29.1% 19.5% 34.1% 1.1% 12.8% 46.6% 28.2% 28.3% 20.7% 24.2% 29.1% 25.2% 35.2% 14.7% 25.0% 31.1% 26.6% 0.0 24.4% 17.4% 32.8% 33.4% 271.7% 31.0% 26.8% 27.8%
& E CE* . F B o . - . " u* . . .
167 74 51 42 0 19 148 74 48 45 95 72 90 39 16 37 30 96 4 6 8 4 [ 35 3 24 76
Within a rural town or its surr 18.6% 19.5% 17.9% 19.5% 0.7% 35% 40.2% 19.2% 14.7% 24.2% 21.6% 16.7% 25.0% 13.1% 12.8% 11.2% 187% 24.1% 74.7% 10.7% .8% 18.3% 12.7% 22.6% 15.9% 16.8% 21.7%
e E B . F . . NO . P . . . . U . u
41 10 9 2 0 0 41 bl 20 10 24 17 19 11 2 14 5 21 0 2 4 0 1 7 0 3 22
More than Skm from the neat| 4.5% 2.6% 3.3% 9.9% 0.6% 00 11.0% 2.9% 6.1% 51% 54% 37% 54% 3.8% 1.7% 4.3% 3.3% 52% 9.3% 3.9% 4.4% 1.5% 2.3% 47% 1.5% 1.9% 6.4%
B . E . . w . - . . - B

Filter:
Cell Contents:
- Count
-~ Column Percentage
- Statistical Test Resuits
Statistics:
~ Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (6%): A,
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Weighted by: Rim Weighted Variable
Produced by [-View Australia
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Table: 28
Total Awareness of Museums Interest in MoAD Likelihood of Visit to MoAD
The Museum .
Total “f\iiféf."aﬁf of hﬁﬁxﬁ:a?aﬁf Mﬁiﬁﬁr"flf Immigration | - Not at all artri\(l:(t)ltlarl Fairly very — Extremely | Notatall aﬂ?(j;ttlad Faiylikely  Verylikely — aremely
Constitutional . Museum | interested Y interested  interested  interested likely particu'arly y likey Ty likely likely
Democracy History States Australia interested likely
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L ] N 0 P
898 49 69 35 622 218 183 377 207 73 37 518 213 92 32 14
Base 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
450 30 47 22 331 152 71 207 103 39 23 231 121 58 18 10
Within a capital city 50.2% 61.4% 67.8% 63.8% 53.2% 69.7% 39.0% 54.8% 49.8% 53.4% 62.3% 44.5% 56.8% 63.4% 56.7% 67.7%
* *k * E * G * *x * L* *k A%
240 11 11 8 151 40 63 93 56 16 8 169 38 19 7 2
Q11. Area Description  Within a major Regional city 26.7% 21.6% 16.2% 23.0% 24.3% 18.4% 34.3% 24.7% 26.8% 22.1% 22.1% 32.6% 18.0% 20.4% 22.6% 12.0%
* *k * * * *k M * * ** %k
167 8 11 5 116 21 40 63 39 12 5 104 37 14 7 2
Within a rural town or its surro 18.6% 16.7% 15.9% 13.3% 18.7% 9.7% 22.1% 16.8% 18.9% 16.0% 14.6% 20.0% 17.4% 15.7% 20.7% 17.7%
* ey * F * . * ax * * *x %
41 0 0 0 23 5 9 14 10 6 0 15 17 0 0 0
More than 5km from the nearg 4.5% 0.3% 0.0 0.0 3.8% 2.2% 4.7% 3.6% 4.6% 8.4% 1.0% 2.9% 7.8% 0.5% 0.0 2.5%

Filter:

Cell Contents:

- Count

- Column Percentage

- Statistical Test Resuits
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F, G/HNIJIK, LIMIN/O/P

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Weighted by: Rim Weighted Variable
Produced by I-View Australia
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